

# Catfish Creek Conservation Authority Privacy Policy

## Purpose

At Catfish Creek Conservation Authority, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled responsibly. This Privacy Statement outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal data when you create an account or update your account information.

## **Information We Collect**

When you create an account or update your information, we may collect various types of personal information, including but not limited to:

- Name
- Address
- > Phone Number
- Mailing Address
- Payment information (where applicable)

# How We Use Your Information

We use the personal information you provide for the following purposes:

- To create and manage your account
- > To improve our services and user experience
- To process payments (if applicable)
- > To send promotional materials and updates (you can opt-out at any time)
- > To comply with legal obligations

#### **Data Protection**

We are dedicated to ensuring the security of your personal information. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect against unauthorized access, loss, or misuse of your data.

# **Your Rights**

You have the right to:

- Access your personal information
- > Request correction of your personal data if it is inaccurate or incomplete
- > Request deletion of your personal information, subject to certain exceptions
- Object to the processing of your personal data



# Catfish Creek Conservation Authority Privacy Policy

## **Changes to This Privacy Statement**

We may update this Privacy Statement from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for legal or regulatory reasons. We encourage you to periodically review this statement to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

## Contact Us

Questions regarding the collection of personal information should be directed to:

Communications/Program Support Assistant Catfish Creek Conservation Authority 8079 Springwater Rd., Aylmer, ON N5H2R4

By creating an account and providing your personal information, you acknowledge and agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Statement.